

PUBLIC MEETING

December 6, 2022 Kaw City Community Building 701 E. Morgan, Kaw City, OK 6:00 pm

SH-11 Reconstruction

From Rocky Ridge Road East 3.9 Miles to Grandview Drive in Kaw City Kay County; JP 33351(04)



Purpose

The purpose of the public meeting is to present the proposed alternatives for SH-11 and to provide an opportunity to submit comments prior to the detailed design phase for the project.





The Oklahoma Department of Transportation (ODOT) ensures that no person or groups of persons shall, on the grounds of race, color, sex, religion, national origin, age, disability, retaliation or genetic information, be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination under any and all programs, services, or activities administered by ODOT, its recipients, sub-recipients, and contractors. To request an accommodation please contact the ADA Coordinator at 405-521-4140 or the Oklahoma Relay Service at 1-800-722-0353, no later than 72 hours before any scheduled event. If you have any ADA or Title VI questions email ODOT-ada-titlevi@odot.org.

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Environmental Programs Division 200 N.E. 21st Street Oklahoma City, OK 73105 Presorted First-Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid

SH-11 Reconstruction

From Rocky Ridge Road East 3.9 Miles to Grandview Drive in Kaw City Kay County; JP 33351(04)

For more information about the project: (405) 325-3269 environment@odot.org www.odot.org/SH11KawCity



